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McKissick® Overhaul Balls
UB500 SERIES TOP SWIVELING OVERHAUL BALLS

S320 or S320N
Eye Hook

S1316A
SHUR-LOC®

Both styles available with 
optional McKissick® Wedge 
Socket Assembly or S-421 

TERMINATORTM 

Wedge Socket

UWO 422T
TERMINATORTM

Wedge Only

•   Sizes 4 tons through 10 tons available with Crosby’s 
S1316A “Positive Locking” SHUR-LOC® hook which 
may be used for lifting personnel. Meets OSHA Rule 
1926.550 (g).

•   Design Factor 4:1.
•   The top swivel design on the UB500 assures the ball 

remains stationary if the wire line spins.
•   The swivel incorporates a sealed roller thrust bearing 

together with a grease fitting for easy lubrication.
•   Each ball can be equipped with the new McKissick®

US-422T Wedge Socket which can be easily adjusted to fit 

various sizes of wire rope by changing the wedge (Ensure 
that correct wedge is used for selected wire rope size).

•   All hooks used on UB500 Overhaul Balls (S320, S320N & 
S1316A) are forged from alloy steel. The S320 and S320N 
hooks come complete with latches.

•   The S320 hook (PL latch) and the S320N hook (S4320 
latch), with the proper latch attached, may be used for 
personnel lifting when secured with proper device (Bolt, 
nut and pin for the PL latch; Cotter pin for the S4320 
latch). Meets OSHA Rule 1926.550 (g).

Overhaul Ball Assembly Optional US-422T  Wedge Sockets

McKissick®

UB500
Model No.

UB500
“E”

Eye Hook
Stock No.

UB500
“S”

SHUR-LOC®

Stock No.

Working 
Load Limit

(tons)

Weight
Each
(lbs.)

Wire Rope 
Size
(in.) Model No.

Wedge 
Socket
Assy.

Stock No.

Weight
Each
(lbs.)

Wedge
Only

Stock No.

Weight
Each
(lbs.)

MB4T35 1036000* 1036005 4 58 3/8
7/16
1/2
1/2

9/16
5/8
5/8
3/4

US4T
US4T
US4T
US5T
US5T
US5T
US6T
US6T

1044300
1044309
1044318
1044327
1044336
1044345
1044354
1044363

4.6
4.6
4.6
8.5
8.5
8.5
9.4
9.4

1047310
1047301
1047329
1047338
1047347
1047356
1047365
1047374

0.6
0.6
0.6
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.4
1.4

MB4T85 1036009* 1036018 4 102
MB4T150 1036027* 1036032 4 162
MB4T200 1036036* 1036041 4 201
MB7T85 1036045* 1036050 7 109

MB7T150 1036054* 1036063 7 170
MB7T200 1036072* 1036077 7 210
MB7T285 1036081* 1036086 7 321
MB10T150 1036090* 1036095 10 216

5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4

US6T
US6T
US8T
US8T

US10T
US10T

1044354
1044363
1044404
1044417
1044426
1044435

9.4
9.4

20.8
20.8
46.5
46.5

1047365
1047374
1047425
1047431
1047440
1047459

1.4
1.4
7.6
8.6

12.5
15.0

MB10T200 1036099* 1036108 10 260
MB10T285 1036117* 1036122 10 365
MB10T350 1036126* 1036131 10 403
MB10T650 1036135* 1036140 10 718
MB12T150 1036144* — 12 216
MB12T200 1036153* — 12 258
MB12T285 1036171* — 12 365
MB12T350 1036180* — 12 403
MB12T650 1036189* — 12 718
MB15T200 1036198* — 15 298

5/8
3/4
7/8
1

1-1/8
1-1/4

US8AT
US8AT
US8T
US8T

US10T
US10T

1044372
1044381
1044404
1044417
1044426
1044435

17.5
17.5
20.8
20.8
46.5
46.5

1047383
1047392
1047425
1047431
1047440
1047459

4.3
4.8
7.6
8.6

12.5
15.0

MB15T350 1036207* — 15 456
MB15T650 1036216* — 15 753

MB15T1150 1036225* — 15 1311
MB20T200 1036234* — 20 298
MB20T350 1036243* — 20 456
MB20T650 1036252* — 20 753

MB20T1150 1036261* — 20 1311
MB25T350 1036270 — 25 533
MB25T650 1036279 — 25 865

MB25T1150 1036288 — 25 1421
MB30T650 1036297 — 30 865

MB30T1150 1036306 — 30 1421

*Hook is New S-320 N Style. Replacement latch kit is S-4320. PL latch and S-4055 latch will not fit.
Standard Crosby S-5 Thrust style swivels can not be used with UB500 Overhaul Balls. 
For replacement swivels, contact Crosby customer service.
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UB-500E Top Swivel Overhaul Balls with 320 Eye Hooks
• All sizes are RFID EQUIPPED.

UB-500S Top Swivel Overhaul Balls with SHUR-LOC® Hooks
• All sizes are RFID EQUIPPED.

UB-500 TOP SWIVEL OVERHAUL BALLS
McKissick® Overhaul Balls

Model
No.*

* 4 ton thru 20 ton models use New 320-N Eye Hooks

UB500TSE

UB-500
"E"

Stock No.

Dimensions
(in.)

A B C D E F G H I J AA
MB4T35* 1036000 20.09 17.27 7.50 1.36 1.44 1.12 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 2.5
MB4T85* 1036009 20.98 18.16 9.25 1.36 1.44 1.12 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 2.5

MB4T150* 1036027 21.98 19.16 11.25 1.36 1.44 1.12 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 2.5
MB4T200* 1036036 22.35 19.53 12.50 1.36 1.44 1.12 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 2.5
MB7T85* 1036045 23.18 20.36 9.25 1.61 1.81 1.38 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 3.0

MB7T150* 1036054 24.56 21.36 11.25 1.61 1.81 1.38 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 3.0
MB7T200* 1036072 24.89 21.71 12.50 1.61 1.81 1.38 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 3.0
MB7T285* 1036081 25.86 22.67 13.88 1.61 1.81 1.38 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31 3.0

MB10T150* 1036090 31.44 27.19 11.25 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 .88 1.78 4.0
MB10T200* 1036099 31.81 27.56 12.50 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB10T285* 1036117 32.75 28.50 13.88 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB10T350* 1036126 33.31 29.06 15.00 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB10T650* 1036135 34.79 30.54 17.94 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB12T150* 1036144 31.44 27.19 11.25 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB12T200* 1036153 31.81 27.56 12.50 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB12T285* 1036171 32.75 28.50 13.88 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB12T350* 1036180 33.31 29.06 15.00 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB12T650* 1036189 35.79 30.54 17.94 2.08 2.25 1.62 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78 4.0
MB15T200* 1036198 37.59 32.59 12.50 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0
MB15T350* 1036207 38.81 33.81 15.00 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0
MB15T650* 1036216 40.22 35.22 17.94 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0

MB15T1150* 1036225 42.22 37.22 21.62 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0
MB20T200* 1036234 37.59 32.59 12.50 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0
MB20T350* 1036243 38.81 33.81 15.00 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0
MB20T650* 1036252 40.22 35.22 17.94 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0

MB20T1150* 1036261 42.22 37.22 21.62 3.02 3.00 2.38 2.38 2.00 1.25 1.78 5.0
MB25T350 1036270 47.18 40.18 15.00 3.00 3.62 3.00 3.31 2.75 1.75 1.78 6.5
MB25T650 1036279 49.12 42.75 17.94 3.00 3.62 3.00 3.31 2.75 1.75 1.78 6.5
MB25T1150 1036288 51.06 44.69 21.62 3.00 3.62 3.00 3.31 2.75 1.75 1.78 6.5
MB30T650 1036297 49.12 42.75 17.94 3.00 3.62 3.00 3.31 2.75 1.75 1.78 6.5
MB30T1150 1036306 51.06 44.69 21.62 3.00 3.62 3.00 3.31 2.75 1.75 1.78 6.5

Model
No.

UB500S

UB500
"S"

Stock No.

Dimensions
(in.)

A B C D E F G H I J
MB4T35 1036005 20.66 18.18 7.50 1.83 1.15 .94 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31
MB4T85 1036018 21.55 19.05 9.25 1.83 1.15 .94 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31
MB4T150 1036032 22.55 20.05 11.25 1.83 1.15 .94 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31
MB4T200 1036041 22.92 20.42 12.50 1.83 1.15 .94 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31
MB7T85 1036050 23.90 21.30 9.25 2.11 1.66 1.16 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31
MB7T150 1036063 25.28 22.30 11.25 2.11 1.66 1.16 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31
MB7T200 1036077 25.61 22.65 12.50 2.11 1.66 1.16 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31
MB7T285 1036086 26.58 23.61 13.88 2.11 1.66 1.16 1.88 1.38 .88 1.31

MB10T150 1036095 31.24 27.19 11.25 2.49 2.06 1.50 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78
MB10T200 1036108 31.61 27.56 12.50 2.49 2.06 1.50 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78
MB10T285 1036122 32.55 28.50 13.88 2.49 2.06 1.50 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78
MB10T350 1036131 33.11 29.06 15.00 2.49 2.06 1.50 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78
MB10T650 1036140 34.59 30.54 17.94 2.49 2.06 1.50 2.75 2.00 1.25 1.78
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